1 EVaR sensitivity has been measured using a 25 bps rate decline for U.S. interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at zero percent.

For the EaR measure (not shown on the graph), a 100 basis point increase in interest rates on October 31, 2013 would have increased pre-tax net interest income
by $562.0 million (October 31, 2012 – $225.1 million increase) in the next 12 months. A 100 basis point decrease in interest rates on October 31, 2013 would have
decreased pre-tax net interest income by $372.5 million (October 31, 2012 – $187.9 million decrease) in the next 12 months. Over the last year, the reported EaR
exposures have grown due to an increasing portion of permanent non-rate sensitive deposits being invested in a shorter term maturity profile. This is consistent
with net interest income management strategies overseen by ALCO. Reported EaR remains consistent with the Bank’s risk appetite and within established Board
limits.

TD BANK GROUP • RECAST 2013 MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS Page 85

The following table shows the sensitivity of net interest income (pre-tax) by currency for those currencies where TD has material exposure.

TABLE 63: SENSITIVITY OF PRE-TAX EARNINGS AT RISK BY CURRENCY
(millions of Canadian dollars)

October 31, 2013 October 31, 2012
100 bps

increase
100 bps

decrease
100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease Currency

Canadian dollar   $ 309.1 $ (309.1) $ 171.8 $  (171.8)

U.S. dollar1  252.9 (63.4) 53.3  (16.1)

  $ 562.0 $ (372.5) $ 225.1 $  (187.9)

1 EaR sensitivity has been measured using a 25 bps rate decline for U.S. interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at zero percent.

Managing Non-trading Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk refers to losses that could result from changes in foreign-currency exchange rates. Assets and liabilities that are denominated in foreign
currencies have foreign exchange risk.
 We are exposed to non-trading foreign exchange risk from our investments in foreign operations. When our foreign currency assets are greater or less than our
liabilities in that currency, they create a foreign currency open position. An adverse change in foreign exchange rates can impact our reported net interest income